EXTRA SESSION

CHAPTER 84—S. F. No. 200

An act to amend Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 182.05, Subdivision 1, relating to the number of months per year which each child shall be required to attend school.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 132.05, Subdivision 1, is amended to read:

132.05 Subdivision 1. Ages and term. Every child between seven and 16 years of age shall attend a public school, or a private school, for a period of not less than nine months during any school year. No child shall be required to attend a public school more than ten months during any school year.

Approved July 2, 1959.

EXTRA SESSION

CHAPTER 85—S. F. No. 179

An act relating to the taxation of exempt real and personal property leased, loaned or made available to individuals, associations or corporations in connection with a business conducted for profit; and relating to the ceding of jurisdiction to the United States on certain lands owned by the United States; amending Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 272.01, Subdivision 3 as amended by Chapter One, Laws of Minnesota Special Session 1959; and amending Minnesota Statutes 1957 Section 1.042, Subdivision 2, and by adding a new subdivision thereto.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

- Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 272.01, subdivision 3, as amended by Chapter 1, Laws of Minnesota Special Session 1959, is amended to read:
- Subd. 3. The provisions of subdivision 2 shall not apply to:
- (A) Federal property for which payments are made in lieu of taxes in amounts equivalent to taxes which might otherwise be lawfully assessed;
- (B) Real estate exempt from ad valorem taxes and taxes in lieu thereof which is leased, loaned or otherwise made